RNS Number : 8157B Dekeloil Public Limited

21 June 2016

TR-1: NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR INTEREST IN SHARES

1. Identity of the issuer or the underlying issuer of existing shares to which voting rights are attached: "	DEKELO	OIL PUBLIC LTD		
2 Reason for the notification (please tick the appropriate box or	boxes)	:		
An acquisition or disposal of voting rights				
An acquisition or disposal of qualifying financial instruments which may result in the acquisition of shares already issued to which voting rights are attached				
An acquisition or disposal of instruments with similar economic effect to qualifying financial instruments				
An event changing the breakdown of voting rights				
Other (please specify):				
3. Full name of person(s) subject to the notification obligation:		MITON GF	ROUP PLC	
4. Full name of shareholder(s) (if different from 3.): ^{iv}				
5. Date of the transaction and date on which the threshold is crossed or reached: $^{\vee}$,	15/06/2016	
6. Date on which issuer notified:	17/06/2016			
7. Threshold(s) that is/are crossed or reached: vi, vii			18%	

8. Notified	details:							
A: Voting r	ights attached t	o shares viii, ix						
Class/typ e	Situation previ triggering tran	Resulting situation after the triggering transaction						
of shares if possible	Number of S hares	Number of Votin g Rights	Number of shares	Numb votino	er of g rights	% of vo	% of voting ights ^x	
using the ISIN CODE			Direct	Dire ct ^{xi}	Indirec t ^{xii}	Direct	Indirec t	
CY01034 62210	70,699,997	70,699,997	470,639, 277		470,63 9,277		18.99%	

B: Qualifying Financial Instruments					
Resulting situation af	ter the trigg	gering transaction			
Type of financial instrument	Expiratio n date ^{xiii}	Exercise/ Conversion Period ^{xiv}	Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised/	% of voting rig hts	

	1	1	converted.					
C: Financial Inst	ruments v	vith simila	r economic effe	ct to Qu	alifying Financia	al Instrume	ents	
Resulting situati	on after th	ne triggeri	ng transaction					
Type of financial instrument	Exercis e price	Expiration date xviii	Conversio period xviii	n vo	umber of oting rights strument fers to	% of vot rights ^{xix}	% of voting rights ^{xix, xx}	
						Nomin al	Delt a	
T / 1/4 : D : C:			•	•		•	•	
Total (A+B+C) Number of votin	a riahte			Doroon	tago of voting ri	ighte		
Number of votin	470,639	9 277		Percen	rcentage of voting rights 18.99%			
	170,00	J,211		1	10.0070			
9. Chain of contr	rolled und	ertakings	through which	the votin	g rights and/or	the		
financial instrum	nents are e	effectively	held, if applica	ble: ^^	Т			
THE MITON UK I			103,191,500					
DIVERSE INCOM	1E TRUST			121,885,639				
CF MITON UK M	ULTI CAP			245,562,138				
INCOME					245,562,138			
					245,562,138			
Proxy Voting:	nrovy hole	dor:			245,562,138			
Proxy Voting: 10. Name of the			older will cease	to hold:	245,562,138			
Proxy Voting: 10. Name of the 11. Number of vo	oting right	s proxy h						
Proxy Voting: 10. Name of the	oting right	s proxy h						
Proxy Voting: 10. Name of the 11. Number of vo	oting right th proxy h	s proxy hoolder will on:	THE NEW FIGU	oting rig	nts: ,477,048,940 OR			
Proxy Voting: 10. Name of the 11. Number of vo 12. Date on which	oting right th proxy h	s proxy hoolder will on	THE NEW FIGU SHARES HAS E	oting rig RE OF 2 BEEN US	nts: ,477,048,940 OR ED AS THE DEN	IOMINATO	R	
Proxy Voting: 10. Name of the 11. Number of vo 12. Date on which 13. Additional in	oting right th proxy h	s proxy hoolder will on	THE NEW FIGU SHARES HAS E	oting rig RE OF 2 BEEN US	hts: ,477,048,940 OR ED AS THE DEN N AS AT 15/06/2	IOMINATO 1016.		
Proxy Voting: 10. Name of the 11. Number of vo 12. Date on which	oting right th proxy h nformation e:	s proxy ho older will o	THE NEW FIGU SHARES HAS E	oting rig RE OF 2 BEEN US	nts: ,477,048,940 OR ED AS THE DEN	IOMINATO 1016.	TLER	